## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR TUESDAY THE26<sup>TH</sup>MARCH,2024 AT 1030 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

HINFO

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-213/2023 (APPEAL)	6 <sup>th</sup>	Shri YiterLomi&YidikLombi, Library Guwahati High Court, Itanagar	The SPIO-cum-Project Director, DRDA Basar, Leparad Districts
02	APIC-465/23 (Appeal)	4 <sup>TH</sup>	Shri Tania June, c/o Post Office Naharlagun	The SPIO-cum-DLRSO, Govt. of A.P. O/o Department of Land Settlement Officer, Likhabali, Lower Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh. PIN-791125
03	APIC-543/23 (Appeal)	4 <sup>TH</sup>	Shri Tania June, c/o Post Office Naharlagun	The State Public Information Officer (SPIO), Govt. of A.P. Department of PWD Capital Circle-cum- Coordination Training & Vigilance, Itanagar
04	APIC-764/23 (Appeal)	2 <sup>ND</sup>	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, PO/PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 813184230.	The SPIO-cum-DFO, Govt. of A.P., Bhalukpong Division, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790114.
05	APIC-765/23 (Appeal)	2 <sup>ND</sup>	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, PO/PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 813184230.	The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Dirang Division, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790101.
06	APIC-624/23 (Appeal)	3 <sup>RD</sup>	Shri KhunkamPansa, Village-Wakka, PO/PS- Wakka, District-Longding, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131, (M) 8730008932	The SPIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P. Longding, District-Longding, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792131
07	APIC-656/23 (Appeal)	3 <sup>RD</sup>	Shri TamchiGungte, Near, KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 9233567279/8257994249.	The SPIO-cum-ADO, Govt. of A.P. o/o District Agriculture Development Officer, Namsai, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792103.
08	APIC-657/23 (Appeal)	3 <sup>RD</sup>	Shri TamchiGungte, Near, KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 9233567279/8257994249.	The SPIO-cum-Project Director, Govt. of A.P. o/o Project Director, DRDA, Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792130.
09	APIC-658/23 (Appeal)	3 <sup>RD</sup>	Shri TamchiGungte, Near, KV2 School, Chimpu, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791113, (M) 9233567279/8257994249.	The SPIO-cum-EE (WRD), Govt. of A.P. Deptt. Water Resource Department, Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103.
10	APIC-767/23 (Appeal)	2 <sup>ND</sup>	Shri Chow TasinaNamchoom, Vill- Manfaiseng, PO-Nanam Shyam-1, PS-Namsai, District Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103, (M) 986301036/ 8798757778.	The SPIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., Bordumsa Division, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792056.
11	APIC-768/23 (Appeal)	2 <sup>ND</sup>	Shri GanphoKhusumchai, Medical Colony, Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131, (M) 8730850238/8415974990.	The SPIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131.

12	APIC-811/23	2 <sup>ND</sup>	Shri NabamSonu, C/o	The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE &
	(Appeal)		SmtiTeli Lina, near	WS), Govt. of A.P.,
			Govt. middle school	Department P.H.E. & WS
			lekhi, Naharlagun,	Division Basar, LepaRada
			Papum Pare District,	District, Arunachal Pradesh,
			Arunachal Pradesh,	PIN- 791101
			PIN- 79110, (M)	
			9402627443	
13	APIC-680/2023	3 <sup>RD</sup>	Shri G.F. Rimo, Papu-	The State Public Information
	(APPEAL)		II, Near Govt. Pry	Officer (SPIO), Govt. of A.P.
			School, Papu village,	o/o Bomdila Forest Division,
			Naharlagun, PO/PS	West Kameng District,
			Naharlagun, District	Arunachal Pradesh
			Papum Pare, Arunachal	
			Pradesh, (M)	
			7629828309.	

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of ShriRinchenDorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.Memo No. SCIC/10/2022DatedItanagar the 13 March, 2024

Copy to :-

- 1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APICand also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 4) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC), Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commissi o Itanagar